TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900440150

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutranext, LLC		07/01/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutranext Business, LLC
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87014429	CHAMPION NUTRITION TRAIN LIKE A CHAMPION
Serial Number:	87097803	POWER GLUTAMINE
Serial Number:	86846519	AMINO SHOOTER EDGE
Serial Number:	86846429	AMINO SHOOTER EDGE
Serial Number:	86846365	AMINO SHOOTER CORE
Serial Number:	86846243	AMINO SHOOTER CORE
Serial Number:	86806701	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE PURE WHEY PLUS
Serial Number:	86806678	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE PURE WHEY PLUS
Serial Number:	86639502	MADE BY US. BUILT BY YOU.
Serial Number:	86885546	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE SUPER HEAVYWEIGHT G
Serial Number:	86885513	SUPER HEAVYWEIGHT GAINER 1200
Serial Number:	86885477	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE HEAVYWEIGHT GAINER9
Serial Number:	86885450	HEAVYWEIGHT GAINER 900
Serial Number:	86673308	CHAMPION NUTRITION
Serial Number:	86639530	MADE BY US. BUILT BY YOU.
Serial Number:	86639374	MADE BY US. BUILT BY YOU.
Serial Number:	86585124	CHAMPION NATURALS
Serial Number:	86852501	CHAMPIONTHERE'S ONE IN EVERY BODY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0432

900442692

Serial Number: 86852446 CHAMPIONTHE	Word Mark
Serial Number:86852390THERE IS A CHAIRSerial Number:86338706TURBULENCESerial Number:86453723CHAMPIONSerial Number:85828210CHAMPION PERF	MPION IN EVERY BODY
Serial Number:86338706TURBULENCESerial Number:86453723CHAMPIONSerial Number:85828210CHAMPION PERF	RE'S ONE IN EVERYBODY
Serial Number:86453723CHAMPIONSerial Number:85828210CHAMPION PERF	MPION IN EVERY BODY
Serial Number: 85828210 CHAMPION PERF	
Serial Number: 85695034 CHAMPION INVIO	ORMANCE
	ORATE
Serial Number: 85694682 CHAMPION ENER	RGIZE
Serial Number: 85694647 CHAMPION RENE	EW
Serial Number: 85694585 CHAMPION FOCU	JS
Serial Number: 85694536 CHAMPION SPOR	RT
Serial Number: 85694506 CHAMPION ENDU	JRANCE
Serial Number: 85694495 CHAMPION FIT	
Serial Number: 85694443 CHAMPION STRE	NGTH
Serial Number: 85662328 CHAMPION	
Serial Number: 85662308 CHAMPION	
Serial Number: 85662285 CHAMPION	
Serial Number: 85459581 CHAMPION NUTF	RITION TRAIN LIKE A CHAMPION
Serial Number: 85459508 CHAMPION NUTF	RITION
Serial Number: 85219420 MUSCLE NITRO	
Serial Number: 85197356 THERMO GOLD	
Serial Number: 78541917 POWER CREATIN	IE
Serial Number: 78960510 CHAMPION NUTF	RITION
Serial Number: 78869940 REVENGE	
Serial Number: 77758921 THE REVOLUTIO	N IN NUTRITION
Serial Number: 77729799 VITA-VAULT	
Serial Number: 77758965 SPRAWL	
Serial Number: 77758942 ELECTROKICK	
Serial Number: 77542083 THERMASINE	
Serial Number: 77824170 WIPEOUT	
Serial Number: 77544377 ESSENTIAL NUTI	RITION FOR THE DEMANDING NE
Serial Number: 77544376 PERFORMADE	
Serial Number: 77758970 CREATINE MUSC	LE STACK
Serial Number: 77758967 RECOVER	
Serial Number: 77758946 30 GRAM PROTE	IN SLAM
Serial Number: 77758912 BULK-UP	
Serial Number: 77449063 CHAMPION NUTF	
Serial Number: 77449046 CHAMPION NUTF	RITION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77449026	CHAMPION NUTRITION
Serial Number:	76336173	CHAMPION NUTRITION
Serial Number:	75893466	ULTRAMET
Serial Number:	75417654	METABOLOL II
Serial Number:	75358692	CREATINE BOOSTER
Serial Number:	75251702	CREATINE XTREME
Serial Number:	74654437	CHAMPION PROFLEX
Serial Number:	87540142	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	87640100	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE HYDRATE
Serial Number:	87640197	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE TONE
Serial Number:	87701751	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE TRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@nutranext.net

Correspondent Name: Guido Panzera

Address Line 1: 1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunrise, FLORIDA 33323

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900440150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Guido Panzera
SIGNATURE:	/Guido Panzera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Notice (004)#page1.tif

source=Fully Executed IP Assignment and Transfer Agreement - Nutranext Business - 7-1-2017#page1.tif source=Fully Executed IP Assignment and Transfer Agreement - Nutranext Business - 7-1-2017#page2.tif source=Fully Executed IP Assignment and Transfer Agreement - Nutranext Business - 7-1-2017#page3.tif source=Fully Executed IP Assignment and Transfer Agreement - Nutranext Business - 7-1-2017#page4.tif source=Fully Executed IP Assignment and Transfer Agreement - Nutranext Business - 7-1-2017#page5.tif source=Fully Executed IP Assignment and Transfer Agreement - Nutranext Business - 7-1-2017#page6.tif source=Fully Executed IP Assignment and Transfer Agreement - Nutranext Business - 7-1-2017#page7.tif



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

March 12, 2018

PTAS

GUIDO PANZERA 1301 SAWGRASS CORPORATE PARKWAY SUNRISE, FL 33323



900440150

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted has been non-recorded due to a customer request to stop processing this transaction.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, April 11, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900440150

Access Code: K9Q7CUT2GPW7O39

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LANAI BUTLER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0435

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into as of July 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by Nutranext, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and Nutranext Business, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"). The Assignor and Assignee are each hereinafter referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor currently owns or has the right to various U.S. and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, internet domain names and corporate names, trade dress rights and/or general intangibles of a like nature, and/or industrial or product designs, whether registered or unregistered, including any applications for registration of the foregoing (collectively, the "Nutranext Marks"), including those described on Schedule 1 to this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign and transfer the Nutranext Marks to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to take ownership of said intellectual property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants payments, and agreements contained herein, and such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the Assignor and Assignee agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor, as of the Effective Date, assigns, conveys, and transfers to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby assumes and accepts, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Nutranext Marks, together with all goodwill therein.
- 2. Recording. The Assignee and Assignor shall each take such further actions as may be necessary or desirable to give full effect to the foregoing transactions, including executing such instruments, making such filings and obtaining such consents as may be appropriate. If the Assignor has any certificate or instrument evidencing ownership of the Nutranext Marks, the Assignor shall immediately deliver such certificate or instrument to the Assignee, duly endorsed to the Assignee, if appropriate.
- 3. <u>Warranties</u>. The Assignor represents and warrants, as of the Effective Date, that (i) it is legally authorized to enter into this Agreement, and (ii) it is the legal and beneficial owner of the Nutranext Marks free and clear of any adverse claims, liens or transfer restrictions.
- 4. <u>Disclaimer.</u> Other than as set forth in Section 3 above, the Assignor makes no representations or warranties concerning the Nutranext Marks, and the assignment and assumption hereunder is being made "as is". The Assignor hereby forever and irrevocably waives any rights or claim it may have against the Assignee in connection with any existing contract or agreement or any other facts or circumstances existing as of the Effective Date or at any time prior to the Effective Date.

- 5. <u>Counterpart Copies</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but both of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Copies of executed counterparts transmitted by facsimile or other electronic transmission service shall be considered original executed counterparts for purposes of this section.
- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Florida applicable to agreements made in and to be wholly performed in such state, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws to the extent that such principles would permit or require the application of laws of another jurisdiction.
- 7. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each of the Parties hereto shall execute and deliver, at the reasonable request of the other Party hereto, such additional documents, instruments, conveyances and assurances and take such further actions as such other Party may reasonably request to carry out the provisions hereof and give effect to the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:

Nutranext Business, LLC

By: Its Member, Nutranext, LLC

By:

Name: Jose Minski

Title: CEO and President

ASSIGNOR:

Nutranext, LLC

By:

Name: Jose Minski

Title: CEO and President

SCHEDULE 1 Nutranext Marks

1) Domestic and International Trademarks

US	CHAMPION NUTRITION TRAIN LIKE A CHAMPION	
US	POWER GLUTAMINE	
US	AMINO SHOOTER EDGE (Class 32)	
US	AMINO SHOOTER EDGE (Class 5)	
US	AMINO SHOOTER CORE (Class 32)	
US	AMINO SHOOTER CORE (Class 5)	
US	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE PURE WHEY PLUS (Class 32)	
US	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE PURE WHEY PLUS (Class 5)	
US	MADE BY US. BUILT BY YOU. (Class 29)	
US	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE SUPER HEAVYWEIGHT GAINER 1200	
US	SUPER HEAVYWEIGHT GAINER 1200	
US	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE HEAVYWEIGHT GAINER900	
US	HEAVYWEIGHT GAINER 900	
US	CHAMPION NUTRITION (Class 32)	
US	MADE BY US. BUILT BY YOU. (Class 32)	
US	MADE BY US. BUILT BY YOU. (Class 5)	
US	CHAMPION NATURALS	
US	CHAMPIONTHERE'S ONE IN EVERY BODY (Class 32)	
US	THERE IS A CHAMPION IN EVERY BODY (Class 32)	
US	CHAMPIONTHERE'S ONE IN EVERYBODY (Class 5)	
US	THERE IS A CHAMPION IN EVERY BODY (Class 5)	
US	TURBULENCE	
US	CHAMPION	
US	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE	
US	CHAMPION INVIGORATE	
US	CHAMPION ENERGIZE	
US	CHAMPION RENEW	
US	CHAMPION FOCUS	
US	CHAMPION SPORT	
US	CHAMPION ENDURANCE	
US	CHAMPION FIT	
US	CHAMPION STRENGTH	
US	Champion (Class 32)	
US	Champion (Class 5 - Bars)	

	Champion
US	(Class 5 - Drinks)
	(Class 3 Blinks)
	CHAMPION
US	NUTRITION
	TRAIN LIKE A CHAMPION
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
US	CHAMPION NUTRITION
US	MUSCLE NITRO
US	THERMO GOLD
US	POWER CREATINE
US	CHAMPION NUTRITION (Class 5)
US	REVENGE
US	THE REVOLUTION IN NUTRITION
US	
US	SPRAWL
US	ELECTROKICK
US	THERMASINE
US	WIPEOUT
US	ESSENTIAL NUTRITION FOR THE DEMANDING NEEDS OF ATHLETES
US	PERFORMADE
US	CREATINE MUSCLE STACK
US	RECOVER
US	30 GRAM PROTEIN SLAM
US	BULK-UP
US	CANTITUTE TO LET LES TRANSPORTES DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACTION
	(Class 32)
	GUNT-UON NUMBERATORI
US	
	(Class 29)
	GILBITION
US	
	(Class 5)

	CHAMPION NUTRITION
US	(Class 5)
US	ULTRAMET
US	METABOLOL II
US	CREATINE BOOSTER
US	CREATINE XTREME
US	CYTOMAX
US	CHAMPION PROFLEX
US	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE (New Logo)
US	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE HYDRATE
US	CHAMPION PERFORMANCE TONE
Canada	CHAMPION FIT
Canada	CHAMPION FOCUS
Canada	CHAMPION SPORT
Canada	CHAMPION RENEW
Canada	CHAMPION ENDURANCE
Canada	CHAMPION STRENGTH
Canada	CHAMPION ENERGIZE
Canada	CHAMPION INVIGORATE
Canada	Champion
China	Chempion
El Salvador	Champion NATURALS (Class 5)
El Salvador	Champion NATURALS (Class 29)
El Salvador	Champion PERFORMANCE (Class 29)
El Salvador	Champion PERFORMANCE (Class 5)
Indonesia	Class 5)
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006293 FRAME: 0441

Nicaragua	Champion NATURALS (Class 5, 29 and 32)	
Nicaragua	Champion PERFORMANCE (Class 29 and 32)	
Nicaragua	Champion (Class 5 and 29)	

2) Domains

RECORDED: 02/21/2018

AMINOSHOOTER.COM
CHAMPUSA.COM
MYULTRAFITNATION.COM
ULTRAFITNATION.BIZ
ULTRAFITNATION.COM
ULTRAFITNATION.INFO
ULTRAFITNATION.NET
ULTRAFITNATION.ORG
CHAMPIONNATURALS.COM + (Private Reg)
CHAMPIONNATURALS.INFO
CHAMPIONNATURALS.NET
CHAMPIONNATURALS.ORG
CHAMPIONNUTRITION.COM
CHAMPIONPERFORMANCE.COM
CHAMPIONYOURAMBITION.COM
CHAMPIONYOURAMBITION.NET
CHAMPIONYOURAMBITION.ORG
CHAMPIONYOURAMBITION.INFO
CHAMPIONENERGIZE.COM
CHAMPIONNUTRITION.MOBI
CHAMPION-SPORTS-NUTRITION.COM
WHATISYOURAMBITION.COM
CHAMPIONFOCUS.COM
CHAMPION-ENERGIZE.COM
CHAMPION-FIT.COM
CHAMPION-FOCUS.COM
CHAMPION-STRENGTH.COM
CHAMPION-ENDURANCE.COM
CHAMPION-RENEW.COM
CHAMPION-SPORT.COM